HB0281/448074/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 281</u> (Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

On page 1, in line 17, strike "<u>13-110</u>" and substitute "<u>1-1314</u>".

On page 2, in line 14, strike "<u>13-110.</u>" and substitute "<u>1-1314.</u>"; in line 15, after "<u>(A)</u>" insert "<u>THIS SECTION APPLIES TO ALL COUNTIES AND MUNICIPALITIES.</u>

<u>(B)</u>";

and strike beginning with "MUNICIPAL" in line 18 down through "CORPORATION" in line 19 and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>(B)</u>" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; and in line 11, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>".